
 

 

         Supporting Organizations  

 

1. Alternatives North, Aggie Brockman, 873 4588, abrockman@northwestel.net 

2. City of Yellowknife, Mayor Mark Heyck, 920 5693, mheyck@yellowknife.ca 

3. NWT Native Women’s Association, 873 5509, Liza Pieper, pieperliza@gmail.com  

4. YWCA Yellowknife, Lyda Fuller, 920 2777, Ext 310  lyda@ywcanwt.ca 

5. Roman Catholic Diocese of Mackenzie-Fort Smith Suzette Montreuil, 920 2765, 
suzettemon@hotmail.com 

6. Centre for Northern Families 873 2566, Mira Hall mirahall@gmail.com  

7. Union of Northern Workers, Todd Parsons, 873 5668 Ext 229, pres@unw.ca  

8. NWT Literacy Council, Helen Balanoff, 873 9262, helen@nwtliteracy.ca 

9. Inuvik Inter-Agency Committee, 678-5758, Jimmy Ruttan, 
jimmy_ruttan@youthandfamilyinuvik.ca  
 
10. NWT Disabilities Council, Denise McKee, Executive Director, 873 8230, 
ed@nwtdc.net 

11. Status of Women Council of the NWT, Annemieke Mulders, 920 8994, 
am@statusofwomen.nt.ca 

12. John Howard Society, Lydia Bardak, 920 4276, lydia_jhsnwt@theedge.ca 

13. Yellowknife Seniors Society, Kimberly Doyle, Executive Director, 873 9475, 
ykseniorsociety@theedge.ca  

14. Yellowknife Homelessness Coalition, Dayle Hernblad, 669 3409, 
dayle.hernblad@yellowknife.ca  

15. Hay River Soup Kitchen, Tara Schofield,  ncinn.net@gmail.com  

16. North Slave Metis Alliance, President Bill Enge, 873 6762 Ext 25, 
general@nsma.net 

17. Hamlet of Tuktoyaktuk, Darrel Nasogaluak, Mayor, 678 0044, 
darrelnasogaluak@yahoo.com   
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18.  Public Service Alliance of Canada Aboriginal People’s Committee, Sandra 
Lockhart, Chair, 669 4111, slockhart60@yahoo.ca   

19.  Association of Social Workers in Northern Canada (NWT), Arlene Jorgensen, 
Arlene_Jorgensen@gov.nt.ca 

 20. Town of Hay River, Andrew Cassidy, Mayor, 874 6522, townhall@hayriver.com 

 21. Side Door Youth Centre, Iris Hamlyn, 766 3273, sdprograms@theedge.ca  

22. Public Service Alliance of Canada, NWT Area Council, 669 0991, 
baileyk@psac.com  

23.  NWT Association of Communities, Sara Brown, Executive Director, 873 8359, 
sara@nwtac.com   

24.  NWT Seniors Society, Barb Hood, Executive Director, 920 7444, seniors@yk.com   

25.  NWT Regional Women’s Committee, Public Service Alliance of Canada (PSAC), 
Crystal Walsh, Chair, 873 5670 cthor439@ymail.ca 

26.  Territorial Farmers Association, France Benoit, Board Member, 873 1101, 
france@francebenoit.com  

27.  Northern Territories Federation of Labor, Mary Lou Cherwaty, President, 873 3695, 
president@ntfl.yk.com 

28.  Ecology North, Christine Barker, 873 6019, theplantlady.ca@gmail.com   

29.  Hamlet of Fort Resolution, Gary Bailey, Mayor, 394-4556, c/o 
tausia.sao@gmail.com 

30.  Dene Nation, Bill Erasmus, Grand Chief, 873 4081,  berasmus@afn.ca  

31. Hay River Committee for Persons with Disabilities, Pravina Bartlett,  
Executive Director, 875 4448, hrcpd@northwestel.net 
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